E] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD

ABN 51 004 762 341

Issue: 1
Technical Publication N° CD037.docx Date: 8/15
ELECTROLUX
DUAL FUEL
UPRIGHT COOKERS
/MODEL: A
EFE916BA

\

PNC 94300089773

/

© Copyright 2014 ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD Technical Services



MAINTENANCE LEVEL CHANGE SUMMARY

73 Outer oven door and oven door top cap.

Page 2 CD037-0.docx

First Built Dates:

EFE916BA 10/14




0081 010 103.docx

MODEL.: EFE916BA

EX. VIEW DRAWING 7966
FRONT FRAME ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex 7966

QTY

0208 003 461

SEAL OVEN VULCAN NON PYRO

0589 001 032

BUMPER STOP BLACK OC98

0081 010 126

F/FRONT PAINT ELUX VULCAN F/S

0701 009 051

SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

O IWIN|[F

0589 001 043

BUMPER STORAGE DOOR VULCAN

N[N

Page 4 CDO037-0.docx




0038 003 374.docx

MODEL.:

EFE916BA

EX. VIEW DRAWING 7960
PANEL DECK ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 7960 QTY
1 0038 003 383 | PNL DECK GLUE 35W MOTOR VULCAN 1
2 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
3 0214 002 148 | MOTOR FAN COOLING 35W VULCAN 1
N.l. | 387 801100 | MICROSWITCH CHERRY-D4KN-Y5AA 1
BKT LIGHT SWITCH ASSY VULCAN
N.I. | 0030 024 453 (INC MICROSWITCH) 1

Page 5 CD037-0.docx



0402 001 141
MODEL.: EFE916BA EX. VIEW DRAWING 7968
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

Page 6 CDO037-0.docx



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 7968 QTY
1 0692 001 350 | WRAP PLINTH VULCAN 1
2 0523 001 037 | FOOT LEVELLING UPRIGHT 4
3 0170 001 001 | FOOT PLINTH VULCAN 4
4 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
5 0038 009 671 | PANEL STORAGE BOTTOM VULCAN 1
6 0038 009 670 | PANEL STORAGE TOP VULCAN 1
7 0038 006 924 | PANEL RH SIDE F/STAND VULCAN 1
8 0133 002 229 | COUNTER SUPPORT RH VULCAN F/S 1
9 0133 002 228 | COUNTER SUPPORT LH VULCAN F/S 1
10 | 0038 016 912 | PANEL LOWER BRACE F/STAND VULC 1
11 | 0038 006 925 | PANEL LH SIDE F/STAND VULCAN 1
12 | 0038 008 186 | PANEL BACK INDUCT VULCAN 1
13 0022 041 136 | PLATE CVR TERM ELEC BIOS 1

N.l. | 0701 009 051 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X
N.l. | 0701 002 133 | SCREW #8 4.2 X 28 HILO PAN PH 2
N.l. | 0701 003 080 | SCREW #8-10X35 PAN PH2 P/B BK 2

Page 7 CD037-0.docx



0395 002 348.docx

MODEL.: EFE916BA EX. VIEW DRAWING 7954
OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 8 CD037-0.docx



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 7954 QTY
1 0038 016 915 | PNL FAN COVER VULCAN CATALYTIC 1
2 0065 009 270 | NUT M6 R/H FAN MOTOR 1
3 0028 025 459 | COVER CLEAN HEAT VULCAN 1
4 0122 004 585 | ELEMENT FAN RING 1200W VULCAN 2
5 0026 001 048 | FAN IMPELLER OVEN VULCAN 1
6 0122 004 581 | ELEMENT GRILL 2500W VULCAN 1
7 0065 009 265 | NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR 1
8 0374 005 271 | INSULATION OVEN WRAP VULCAN 1
9 0026 001 042 | FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS 1
10 0122 004 584 | ELEMENT SPLIT GR 3400W_VULCAN 1
11 0125 008 345 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20 4
12 0374 005 276 | INSULATION OVEN BACK VULCAN 1
13 387911301 | LAMP OVEN HALOGEN 25W 2
14 0489 001 176 | BRACE OVEN REAR VULCAN 3
15 0214 002 134 | MOTOR FAN OVEN VULCAN 1
16 0214 002 118 | MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
17 0349 001 376 | SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
18 0003 012 590 | BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
19 387 8401 04 | POWERBOARD OVC3000 - EOS 1

N.I. | 0012 018 729 | SUPPORT ELEMENT GRILL VULCAN 3
N.l. [ 0125008 371 | CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
N.l. [ 0125008 386 | RETAINER PYRO CATALYSER 1
N.I. | 0374 005 301 | INSULATION INSERT WRAP MORGAN 1
N.l. | 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 13
N.l. | 0701 009 051 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 2
N.I. | ES6023 LAMP G9 240V 25W (PART OF ITEM 13) 2

Page 9 CDO037-0.docx



0038 012 789.docx

MODEL: EFE916BA

EX. VIEW DRAWING 8107
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8107 QTY
1 0019 008 190 | KNOB ASSY SIN GAS ELUX VULCAN 4
2 0019 008 194 | KNOB ASSY DUAL GAS ELUX VULCAN 2
3 N.P.A. PART OF KNOB ASSEMBLY 6
4 0038 012 788 | PNL CNT & CLIPS VUL EFE916SA 1
5 0628 001 109 | CONTROL IOl GEN3 PROG EVE916SA 1
6 387 8401 04 POWERBOARD OVC3000 - EOS 1
7 389 0818 01 TEMPERATURE SENSOR PT500 1
8 0030 024 212 | BRACKET KRONOS PROBE MOUNT BIO 1
9 0633 001 002 | RELAY 30A DPDT 240V 2

N.l. | 0541001 270 | THERMAL CUTOUT 50° N.O. 1
N.I. | 0038 008 194 | PNL HEAT SHIELD IOl ELUX VULC 1
N.l. | 0173100284 | WIRING HARNESS IOI INT/FACE PY 1
N.l. 0173100248 | WIRE HARNESS BIOS DOOR SWITCH 1
N.l. | 0137 002 040 | INSULATOR SPILL 10l VULCAN 1
N.l. | 0627 001 002 | CLIP POWERBOARD STANDOFF 4
N.I. | 0173100 437 | SENSOR CABLE - 500MM 1

Page 10 CD037-0.docx




0009 001 786 ML73.docx

EFE916BA

EX. VIEW DRAWING 8087
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY

MODEL:

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8087 QTY
1 | 0050010805 | HANDLE DOOR RUBY VULCAN 1
2 0271001364 | SPACER HANDLE RUBY PREM 40MM 2
3 |A02426901 | PNL OV DR OUT ASS ELUX VUL 1
4 | 0701002 140 | SCREW 6-20 X9.3 HEX PH2 T/CUT 2
5 | 0255003964 | GLASS OV DR MID 1 VULCAN 1
6 |A01267302 | VENT LH ENDCAP VULCAN (PART OF TEM 7) | 1

VENT DOOR TOP CAP ASSY VULCAN
7 |A0239910L | \NcITEM 6, 8, 9, 10, 11 & 12) 1
SCREW #8 X 16MM CSK #2PH BT BK
8 |0701003082 | tloF Y 4
s |npa VENT BOT EXTRUSION VULCAN PAl .
(PART OF ITEM 7)
11 | 0047 003 111 | VENT SPACER VULCAN (PART OF ITEM 7) 2
12 | A01267301 | VENT RH ENDCAP VULCAN (PART OF ITEM 7) | 1
13 | 0255 003 965 | GLASS OV DR INNER VULCAN 1
14 | 387879103 | HINGE OV DOOR 3-L VUL SOFT CL 2

Page 11 CD037-0.docx




305 5506 00.docx
MODEL: EFE916BA EX. VIEW DRAWING 8122
HOB ASSEMBLY

Page 12 CD037-0.docx



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8122 QTY
1 0127 001 267 | TRIVET WOK SUPPORT VULCAN 1
2 0127 001 257 | TRIVET CAST LH/RH ELUX VULCAN 2
3 0127 001 258 | TRIVET CAST CENT ELUX VULCAN 1
4 305 4388 00 FOOT TRIVET 18
5 354 0167 01 BURNER CAP INNER WOK DEFENDI 2
6 354 0168 01 BURNER CAP OUTER WOK DEFENDI 2
7 354 0137 02 BURNER CAP MATTE SEMI-R CYLIND 3
8 305 3814 00 BURNER CAP MATTE AUX CYLINDER 1
9 305 3815 00 BURNER CROWN SEMI-RAP CYL MCH 3
10 354 0166 01 BURNER CROWN WOK DEFENDI 2
11 354 0138 02 BURNER CROWN AUX CYLINDER MCH 1
12 0038 016 920 | SPLASHBACK WHOUSE VULCAN 900 1
13 305 6143 00 HOB GLUED FRAME VULCAN ELECTRO 1
14 357 0698 04 PLUG SPARK 600 MM ENAMELLED 1
15 357 0698 02 PLUG SPARK 400 MM ENAMELLED 2
16 357 0698 01 PLUG SPARK 250MM ENAMELLED 1
17 357 0707 04 SPARK PLUG DEFENDI 5KW 900MM 2
18 357 0706 02 THERMOCOUPLE DEFENDI 5KW 500MM 2
19 357 0563 03 T'COUPLE TT ELUX BURNER 750 1
20 357 0563 02 T'COUPLE TT ELUX BURNER 500 3
21 354 3081 01 CLIP SPARK PLUG ELUX 125-8-356 4
22 357 7319 08 BURNER BODY ASSY DEF DUAL 5KW 2
23 0004 008 424 | BURNER BODY ASSY AUX IGN NG 1
24 354 0157 03 BURNER BODY SEMIRAPID IGNITION 3
25 305 5571 00 TUBE BURNER LF OUTER ELUX VUL 1
26 305 5570 00 TUBE BURNER LF INNER ELUX VUL 1
27 305 5572 00 TUBE BURNER LR ELUX VUL 1
28 305 5573 00 TUBE BURNER MR ELUX VUL 1
29 305 5574 00 TUBE BURNER MF ELUX VUL 1
30 305 5575 00 TUBE BURNER RR ELUX VUL 1
31 305 6181 00 TUBE BURNER RF OUTER ELUX VUL 1
32 305 5576 00 TUBE BURNER RF INNER ELUX VUL 1
33 305 5560 TUBE MAINIFOLD 6B ELUX VULCAN 1
34 305 6145 00 ADAPTOR VALVE GAS ELUX VULCAN 2
35 305 6178 00 COPRECI DUAL SAFETY VALVE FS 2
36 305 5497 02 VALVE BSI FSG SEMI RAPID 3
37 305 5497 01 VALVE BSI FSG AUX 1
38 305 6182 00 SWITCH HARNESS 6PT ELUX VUL 1
39 305 5559 00 GAS RAIL BRKT LH ELUX VUL 1
40 305 5508 00 GAS RAIL BRKT RH VUL ELUX 1
41 305 3385 01 SCREW M4X16 PAN PHIL ZzC HZ 6
42 0673 001 072 | IGN BOX 6P - 240V HMJD 1
43 0294 001 032 | REGULATOR GAS NG INTEG TEST PT 1

Page 13 CD037-0.docx



0009 001 757
MODEL: EFE916BA EX. VIEW DRAWING 7970

STORAGE DRAWER ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 7970 QTY

0009 001 759 | STORAGE DOOR GLUED VULCAN
0045 003 319 | HINGE STORAGE DOOR VULCAN
0701 009 037 | SCREW #8 X 3/8 MUSH #2PH TC BK
0007 009 294 | CAP STORAGE DOOR VULCAN

AIWIN|F
NN

Page 14 CD037-0.docx



0263 010 607.docx
MODEL: EFE916BA EX. VIEW DRAWING 8106
INTERNAL PACK

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8106 QTY

0327 001 335 | RACK INSERT GRILL DISH VULCAN
0036 001 122 | DISH GRILL ENAMELLED VULCAN
0327 001 342 | RACK GRILL DISH SUPPORT VULCAN
0327 001 346 | RACK SHELF OVEN VULCAN

0625 001 294 | LINER OVEN PAIR NO LIGHT

0327 001 294 | RACK SIDE OVEN SLIDE ELUX RHS
0024 010 116 | SLIDE OVEN HETTICH RHS

0327 001 293 | RACK SIDE OVEN SLIDE ELUX LHS
0024 010 115 | SLIDE OVEN HETTICH LHS

OO N0 W|IN|PF
WRPRIWEFRLIFPINEFEININ

NOTE: 0327 001 351 RK PK 350 + SLIDES ELUX VULCAN
(INCITEMS 3, 4,6, 7,9 & 0327 001 350)

NOTE: 0327 001 350 RK PK 293/294/346/342 ELUXVUL
(INCITEMS 3, 4,6 & 8)

Page 15 CD037-0.docx



Conversion Kit Dual Wok.docx

MODEL.:

EFE916BA CONVERSION KIT
KIT N° ES6152
PART N° DESCRIPTION QTY
0131 002 408 | NIPPLE INJECTOR AUX LP 0.55 1
0131 002 409 | NIPPLE INJECTOR SEMI LP 0.70 3
0131 002 441 | NIPPLE INJECTOR 0.46 2
0131 002 442 | NIPPLE INJECTOR 0.73 4
0131002 391 | NIPPLE INJECTOR NG/LP 1.00 1
0131 002 392 | NIPPLE INJECTOR SEMI R NG 1.35 3
0131 002 407 | NIPPLE INJ 0.85 ELUX FISH LP 2
0131 002 438 | NIPPLE INJECTOR NA 1.25 4
0294 001 032 | REGULATOR GAS NG ITERG TEST PT 1
0296 004 103 | STICKER GAS TYPE - LPG 1
0296 004 100 | STICKER GAS TYPE - NG 1

Burner Injector Size
Natural Gas | Universal LPG
Small 1.00mm 0.55mm
Medium 1.35mm 0.70mm
Wok 0.85mm 0.46mm
(Inner (Inner)
2X1.25mm | 2 X 0.73mm
(Outer) (Outer)
OPTIONAL FLEXIBLE HOSE KIT
ACCO064 KIT VULCAN GAS FLEXI HOSE

Page 16 CD037-0.docx




Vulcan

MODEL.: EFE916BA INSTALLATION PARTS

PART N° DESCRIPTION QTY

0022 041 224 | PLATE ANTI-TILT RH ASS VULCAN
0022 041 225 | PLATE ANTI-TILT LH ASS VULCAN
0180 003 066 | HOOK ANTI-TILT VULCAN

0251 001 092 | STOP ANTI -TILT SLOTIN VULCAN
0300 001 002 | CHAIN ANTI -TILT VULCAN

0701 003 080 | SCREW #8-10X35 PAN PH2 P/B BK
0701 009 051 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

WN R[NPk (kP

Page 18 CD037-0.docx



